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2 Sports & Leisure, Friday, January 26, 2007 

Georgetown
Minor Hockey

Association
Bantam

Edward’s Roofing 4, 
Wells Fargo Financial 2

ER: Scott Bossy (3G); Travis Baird
(G, A); Matthew Penford (A). WFF:
Ethan Lorusso (2G); Matt Cunha,
Richard Valade (A).

Light Blue 2, Purple 0
LB: Patrick Kennedy, Mark

Hoffland (G, A); Jeff Colacci (A).
Eric Hickson (SO).

Chalmers Esso Fuels 10,
Sportvision TV 1

CEF: Simon Wellington (5G, A);
Harrison Chalmers (3G); Corey
Hutchinson, Joey Kucey (G, A);
Colin Hardcastle, Will Schrieber
(2A); Drew Wetmore, Lukas
Scheutz, Colin Patjas, Brydon Leslie
(A). SVTV: Alex Rogers (G); Kyle
Elliot (A).

Kinsmen Club 8, 
Cooper Standard 1

KC: Nick Rivard (2G, A); Ricky
Desjardins, Jesse Suitor (G, A);
Spencer Jensen, Brad David, Ian
Thompson, Mathieu Mercure (G);
Kevin Long (2A); Dyson Wells (2A);
Brendan Gallagher (2A). CS: Kyle
McCracken (G); Danny Holmes (A).

Grey 3, 
Lora Greene State Farm Insurance 2

G: Eric Johnson (2G); Devon
Cook (G); Nick Aversa (2A); Tyler
Hamilton (A). LGSFI: Matt Blundell,
Connor Campbell (G); Alex
Cunningham, Zach Pearson, Jason
Puckering (A).

New Solutions Capital Group 4,
Versa-Crete Inc. 2

NSCG: Evan Kerr (2G, A); Kyle
Chapman (G, A); Scott Morrison
(G); Matthew Boulanger, Randy
Brown, Zachary Borotsik, Mitchell
Downton (A). VCI: Gary Scullion
(2G); Brendan Paty, Mitchell Hand,
Alex Nastos, Mackenzie Rogers (A).

Purple 5, Cooper Standard 2
P: Matt Campbell, Owen Fedc-

henko (2G); Kyle Ward (G); Nick
Oliveria, Kyle Iddon, Shane Harris,
Devin Lumsden (A). CS: Tyler Munn,
David Stechly (G); Matthew Grandin,
James Kirkland (A).

Versa-Crete Inc. 6, 
Sportvision TV 0

VCI: Gary Scullion (2G, A); Ricky
Intzempelis (G, 2A); Brendan Rorke
(G, A); Brendan Paty, Mitchell Hand
(G); Kyle Burns (2A); Daniel Rosati,
Brett Van Weelie (A); Kyle Parker
(SO).

Grey 6, Edwards Roofing 4
G: Corey Hayward (3G, A); Eric

Lapierre (2G, A); John Ferris (G, A):
Nick Aversa (2A); Eric Johnson,
Robert Pellizzari, Colby Baird (A).
EF: Jake Breton (2G, A); Troy
Noakes, Jason St. Jacques (G); Travis
Baird (2A); Lucas Charalambides,
Sean Ratcliffe (A).

Kinsmen Club 4, 
Chalmers Esso Fuels 3

KC: Ricky Desjardins, Spencer
Jensen, Jesse Suitor, Kevin Long (G);
Nolan Lutes, Todd Newman (A).
CEF: Simon Wellington, Joey Kucey,
Drew Wetmore (G); Will Schrieber
(2A); Brydon Leslie, Tyler Peterson
(A).
Lora Greene State Farm Insurance 3, 

Total Service Landscape 2
LGSFI: Jason Puckering (2G);

Johnathan Greene (G); Joey
Dominelli (2A); Thomas Bayley (A).
TSL: Jordan Milne (2G); Nick
Kinney (A).

Light Blue 5,
New Solutions Capital Group 2
LB: Jeff Colacci (2G, 2A); Max

Chouinard (G, 3A); Patrick Kennedy
(G, A); Mark Hoffland (G); Bradley
Lawrenec (A). NSCG: Kyle
Chapman, Jordan Jakusyk (G);
Matthew Boulanger, Scott Morrison
(A).

Wells Fargo Financial 7, 
Drew’s Containers 3

WFF: Andrew Andela (G, 2A);
Ethan Lorusso, Sean Mansi (G,A);
Kevin Nicoloau, Richard Valade,
Will Martineau, Michael Mansi (G);
Doug Ward (3A); Mitchell Rodgers,
Cameron Elgie, John Cranfield (A).
DC: Josh Scace (2G, A); Nick Tanner
(G, A); Tim Sheppard (A).

Christmas Tournament
Bantam Championship

Edward’s Roofing 2, 
Wells Fargo Financial 1

Two first-place teams in their
divisions proved why they are on top
by making it to the Bantam
Christmas Tournament final. Both
teams exhibited excellent defensive
play led by goaltenders Matthew
Pelkey and Kevin Sanderson.
Forward Scott Bossy would not be
denied victory however, leading his
team with two goals, the second at
5:09 of the third period to clinch the
championship for Edward’s Roofing.

ER: Scott Bossy (2G); Travis Baird,
Lucas Charalambides, Dylan Cassidy,
Reid Antoniow (A). WFF: Kevin
Nicolaou (G); Michael Mansi (A).

Consolation
Total Service Landscape 2,

Grey 1 (OT)
TSL: Brendan Heinz, Tyler

Sanderson (G, A); Shawn Kingshott
(A). G: Tyler Hamilton (G); Braydon
Smith, John Ferris (A). After a very
exciting game that saw great goal-
tending from both Cody Near and
Eric Emidio, Tyler Sanderson ended
the game with 19 seconds left in the
first overtime period to make Total
Service Landscape the 2006 Bantam
Consolation Champions.

Midget/Juvenile
Lora Greene State Farm 11, 

New Solutions Capital Group 1
LGSF: Jeremy Stevens (4G, 3A);

Matthew Greene (3G); Kyle
Asciukiewicz  (G, 2A); Sam Kamm-
inga, Dylan VanZeumeren, Daniel
Rankin (G, A); Ryan Shepherd (3A);
Troy Nurse, Mark Cameron (A).
NSCG: Tyler Laframboise (G).

Bulk Store Structures 3, KMSG 3
BSS: Bryce Evans, Brandon

Wylde, Jason Lafantaisie (G); Darcy
Mejia (2A); Paul Parker (A). KMSG:
Andre Gareau (2G); Joel Musial (G);
Jamie Edward (2A); Steven Kerr,
Russell Peacock (A).

Red/Black 11, 
Lefebvre Dental Office 0

RB: Cody Matthews (5G, 3A);
Matthew Elliott (3G, 2A); Mike
DeOliveira (G, 2A); Matt Bourner,
Andrew Jones (G, A); Travis Wright,
Ian McArthur (2A); Charlie Little
(A); Dennis Luciani (SO).

Georgetown Hockey Heritage
Council 14, 

Buywise Windows and Doors 6
GHHC: Riley Newell (4G);

Andrew Cannell (3G, 3A); Brandon
McCormick (3G); Darren MacNeil
(2G, 4A); Kevin Norton (G, A);
William Betts (G); Andrew Albrecht
(2A); RD Bell, Greg Devolin, (A).
BWD: Brad Vanhanen (3G, A);
Marco Paolucci Sean O’Callaghan,
Joey McClement (G); Ryan Jenkins,
Jason Parent, Brent Armstrong,
Kevin Vanderlaan, Jonathan Wall
(A).

Yellow 5, Kiwanis Club 4
YEL: A. J. Syme (2G, A); Kevin

Bruce, Alex Walsh, David Carscadd-
en (G); Todd Fisher, Josh Hale,
Brendan Madore (A). KC: Mac Doell
(G, 2A); Josh Barbosa (G, A); Nick
Pshyk, David Chandler (G); Garrett
Hood, Brett Clemance (A).

M&M Pro Sports 6,
Supperworks.com 3

M&M: Will Emmerson (2G);
Daniel Luck (G, 2A); Doug Hole,
Eric Intzempelis, Andrew Wheeler
(G); Matthew Davies, Trevor Rahim
(2A); Jeremy Burns (A). SUP: James
Miziolek  (2G, A); Scott Parkhill (G,
A);  Ryan Oliver, Cory Cleve (A).

C.P.I.  3, Auto Control Medical 3
CPI: Benn Frogget, Paul

Morrison, Kevin Bolton (G); Jordan
Thompson (2A); Jordan Tremblay-
McLean, Richard Winkler, David
Cryan, Ryan Woodrow, Glen
MacNeil (A). ACM: Chris Conroy
(2G); Brady Gingras (G, 2A); Marcus
Burns, Luke Vanderwilp (A). 

Mark’s Work Wearhouse 7,
Williamson Industries 5

MWW: Marc Nadeau (3G, 2A);
Josh Faulhafer (2G); Joey Faulhafer,
Michael Brown (G, 2A); Blake Leal,
David Hirons, Lars Hansen, Tyler
Stone (A). WI: Adam Castle (3G, A);
Tyler Castle (G, A); Sean Quinn (G);
Ben Adema, Ryan Nelson, David
Garvie, John Currie, David Thomas
(A).

Maxan Drywall 7, Light Blue 6,
MD: Matt Wittmann, Lee

Thompson (2G, A); John McAulkin
(2G); Travis Graham-Smith (G, 2A);
Sean Wittmann (3A); Cody Graham-
Smith, Sean Jeziorski, Jake Merchant
(2A).  LB: Spencer Gonchar, Reed
DeHaas (2G, A); Dean Banasco (G,
A); Cam MacDonald (G); Tyler Baird
(3A); Ian McIlravey, Devon Bushey,
Steve Deaas, Erik Long, Nick Stark,
Doug Lowry (A).

Lefebvre Dental Office 6,
Supperworks.com 4

LDO: Colin Irwin (3G); Dave
Robinson (2G); Jon Woodward (G);
Matt Reilly, Nick Myers (2A); Cam
Gillmoure, Adam Winger, Kyle
Lefebvre, Shane Greaves, Brad
Geerlinks, Kris Chaput, Scott Timm-
ermans (A). SUP: Ryan Robertson
(2G); Ryan Putnam (G, 2A); Mitch
Brown (G); James Miziolek, Jonathan
Haffner, Ryan Oliver (A).

Lora Greene State Farm 3, 
Kiwanis Club 1

LGSF: Ryan Donoghue (2G);
Matthew Greene (G). KC: Dan
Euteneier (G); Mackenzie Doell (A).

Maxan Drywall 7, KMSG 2
MD: John McAulkin (2G, A); Jake

Merchant, Matt Wittmann (G, 2A);
Travis Graham-Smith, Michael Parker,
Rajiv Jain (G); Sean Wittmann (3A);
Adam Dello (A). KMSG: Russell
Peacock (G, A); Steve Kerr (G); Ryan
Peacock, Joel Musial (A).
Light Blue 6, Auto Control Medical 1

LB: Devon Bushey (2G); Tyler
Baird, Reed DeHaas (G, A); Ian
McIlravey, Erik Long (G); Dean
Banasco, Brandon Roberts, Doug
Lowry, Nick Stark, Bryan Johnson
(A). ACM: D’Arcy Briand (G); Jacob
Krane (A).

M&M Pro Sports 5, 
Williamson Industries 3

M&M: Trevor Rahim (G, 2A);
Ben LeBlanc (G, A); Daniel Luck,
Matt Moffatt, Andrew Wheeler (G);
Alan Stewart, Doug Hole (A). WI:
Adam Castle (G, A); Joey Adema,
Tyler Castle (G); Sean Quinn (A).  

Georgetown Hockey 
Heritage Council 5, 

Yellow 3
GHHC: Darren MacNeil (2G, A);

Riley Newell (G, 2A); R.D. Bell,
Andrew Albrecht (G, A); Andrew
Cannell, Greg Devolin, William
Betts, Daryl Patjas, Jeff Cartman (A).
Y: Josh Hale, Steven Westerveld, A.J.
Syme (G); Michael Allen, Brad
Doernbach (2A).

Buywise Windows and Doors 2,
Red/Black 1

BWD: Joey McClement, Ryan
Jenkins (G); Aaron Stoddard (A). RB:
Matt Bourner (G); Charlie Little (A).

C.P.I. 10, Bulk Store Structures 3
CPI: Kyle Bolton, Kevin Bolton,

Robbie Tangianu (2G, A); David
Cryan (G, 3A); Paul Morrison (G,
2A); Alex Patterson, Jordan Trem-
blay-McLean (G, A); Jordan Thomp-
son (2A).  BSS: Cody McCulloch
(2G); David Green (G); Darcy Mejia
(2A); Brandon Wylde, Jason
Lafantaisie, Andrew Kemper (A).

Mark’s Work Wearhouse 6, 
New Solutions Capital Group 2
MWW: Taylor Duval (2G);

Michael Brown (G, 2A); Joey
Faulhafer (G, A); Taylor McManus,
Marc Nadeau (G); Kyle Lockwood
(2A); Chris Bourgeois, David Hirons,
Lars Hansen, Blake Leal, Daniel
Hoare (A). NSCG: Brad Dilks, Sean
Taylor (G); Stephen Shearer (A).

Kiwanis Club 3, KMSG 1
KIW: Mac Doell (2G); Jason

Bokowski (G); Drew Wenham (2A);
Josh MacDonald (A). KMSG: Ryan

Peacock (G); Jon Cimetta (A).
CPI 11, Yellow 4

CPI: Kyle Bolton, Paul Morrison
(3G, A); Kevin Bolton (2G, 3A);
Jordan Thompson (G, 3A); Alex
Patterson, Benn Frogget (G); Robbie
Tangianu, Matt Laroche (A). YEL:
A.J. Symes (2G); David Carscadden,
Alex Beaulieu (G); James Walsh,
Mike Allen (A). 
Geo. Hockey Heritage Council 10, 

Williamson Industries 2
GHHC: Darren MacNeil  (5G,

2A); William Betts (G, 3A); Riley
Newell, Kevin Norton, (G, A);
Brandon McCormick, Andrew
Albrecht (G); Andrew Drys, Daryl
Patjas, Taylor Wilson, Jeff Cartman
(A). WIL: David Garvie, Tyler Castle
(G); Brandon Hansen (A).

Bulk Store Structures 6, 
Buywise Windows and Doors 3
BSS: Mike Johnston (2G); Paul

Parker, Bryce Evans (G, 2A);
Brandon Wylde (G, A); David Green
(G); Andrew Kemper (2A); James
Green, Jason Lafantaisie (A).  

New Solutions Capital Group 5,
Red/Black 0

NSCG: Kevin Fraser (2G, A);
Stephen Shearer (G, 3A); Sean Taylor
(G, 2A); Ryan Williams (G); Tyler
Laframboise, Brad Williams, Luke
Ovenden (A); Corey Salema (SO).

Lefebvre Dental Office 8, 
Lora Greene State Farm 6

LDO: Jon Woodward, Dave
Robinson (2G, A); Colin Irwin (2G);
Nick Meyers (G, 3A); Shane Greaves
(G, 2A); Colton Harrison-Steele
(2A); Adam Winger, Chris Chaput
(A). LGSF: Jeremy Stevens (3G);
Matthew Greene, Kyle Asciukeiwicz
(G, A); Sam Kamminga (G); Kevin
Riedstra (2A); Ken Baker, Daniel
Rankin, Mark Cameron, Matthew
Rankin, Troy Nurse (A).

Mark’s Work Wearhouse 6, 
Auto Control Medical 5

MWW: David Hirons (3G);
Taylor Duval, Daniel Hoare (G, A);
Michael Brown (G); Marc Nadeau
(3A); Kyle Lockwood (2A); Jake
Bortolotto, Chris Bourgeois, Jeremy
Letkemann, Lars Hansen (A). ACM:
Brad Agnew (2G); Jacob Krane (G,
2A); Chris Conroy (G, A); Marcus
Burns (G); Mark Sala (3A); D’Arcy
Briand, Brady Gingras (A).

Supperworks.com 6, Light Blue 3
SUP: Ryan Robertson (2G, A);

Ryan Putman (G, 2A); Eric
VanWissen, Kyle Martin, Marc
LaFleche (G, A); Matt Norman, Mitch
Brown (2A); Julian Proto (A). LB:
Tyler Baird (2G); Doug Lowry (G);
Dean Banasco (2A); Cam MacDonald,
Reed DeHaas, Brandon Edmonds (A). 
Maxan Drywall 5, M&M Pro Sports 3

MD: Lee Thompson, Sean
Wittmann (G, 2A); Sean Jeziorski
(G, A); Travis Graham-Smith (G);
John McAulkin (2A); Matt
Wittmann, Jordan Shajgec, Marc
Andre-Rainville (A). M&M: Mitch
Pobrislo, Will Emmerson, Dylan
Hickson (G); Matthew Davies,
Matthew Moffatt (2A); Jason
Mitterling, Doug Hole (A).

House league scoreboard
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